

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



**FILED**

11/02/20  
04:59 PM

Application of Southern California Edison  
Company (U 338-E) For Approval of Its Forecast  
2021 ERRRA Proceeding Revenue Requirement

Application No. 20-07-004  
(Filed July 1, 2020)

**JOINT REPLY BRIEF OF THE CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE AND CALIFORNIA  
CHOICE ENERGY AUTHORITY (THE "SOCAL CCAS") AND THE CALIFORNIA  
COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION**

Evelyn Kahl  
General Counsel  
CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY  
CHOICE ASSOCIATION  
One Concord Center  
2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1150  
Concord, CA 94520  
Telephone: (415) 254-5454  
E-mail: [evelyn@calcca.org](mailto:evelyn@calcca.org)

*On behalf of CalCCA*

Tim Lindl  
KEYES & FOX LLP  
580 California Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94104  
Telephone: (510) 314-8385  
E-mail: [tlindl@keyesfox.com](mailto:tlindl@keyesfox.com)

*Counsel to Clean Power Alliance and  
California Choice Energy Authority*

November 2, 2020

**Table of Contents**

**I. SCE SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PABA-RELATED VOLUMETRIC DATA AS PART OF ITS WORKPAPERS IN FUTURE ERRA FORECAST CASES .....3**

**II. WHILE CONSOLIDATION IS UNNECESSARY, ANY CAPPED RATES FOR 2021 SHOULD BE ADOPTED IN THIS PROCEEDING AND NOT IN THE PCIA TRIGGER APPLICATION. ....5**

    A. WHILE THE PUBA AND PCIA TRIGGER WILL IMPACT THIS PROCEEDING, PARTIES AGREE THAT CONSOLIDATION IS NOT NECESSARY. ....6

    B. ANY PCIA RATE CAP ADOPTED FOR 2021 SHOULD BE CALCULATED AS PART OF THIS PROCEEDING AND NOT IN A.20-10-007.....6

**III. THE CCAS ANTICIPATE SCE WILL INCLUDE CPA’S DAC-GREEN TARIFF AND ECR BUDGETS IN ITS NOVEMBER UPDATE. ....8**

**IV. THE TWO UNCONTESTED ISSUES MENTIONED IN SCE’S OPENING BRIEF RELATE TO THE COSTS OF UTILITY-OWNED GENERATION AND COLLATERAL CARRYING COSTS. ....8**

**V. CONCLUSION .....9**

**Table of Authorities**

**Cases**

*The Utility Reform Network v. Pub. Util. Comm’n*, 223 Cal. App. 4th.....3

**Statutes**

Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 1757(a)(4).....3

**Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure**

Rule 1.8(d).....1

Rule 13.11.....1

**Commission Decisions**

D.18-10-019.....7

D.20-01-022.....7

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of Southern California Edison  
Company (U 338-E) For Approval of Its Forecast  
2021 ERRRA Proceeding Revenue Requirement

Application No. 20-07-004  
(Filed July 1, 2020)
